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Approved Surveyors in Virginia for: 
Swamp pink (Helonias bullata) 

This list contains the names of individuals who are qualified to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced 
species in Virginia. If you select an individual not on this list to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced 
species, provide that individual’s qualifications to this office for review and approval 60 days prior to the start of the 
survey. If a habitat assessment determines there is habitat for one or more of the referenced species, a species survey by 
an approved surveyor is needed. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, contact this office to allow us 
the opportunity to work with you to avoid or minimize adverse effects to rare species and their habitats during project 
design and implementation. Email correspondence and survey results to virginiafieldoffice@fws.gov. Inclusion of names 
on this list does not constitute endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency. 
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John Brooks 
Timmons Group 
1001 Boulders Parkway, Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23225 
(804) 200-6458 
(804) 332-3063 cell 
john.brooks@timmons.com 

 
Adam R. Crary 
VHB  
40 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, Vermont 05403 
(802) 497-6101 
acrary@vhb.com 

 
Dave Davis 
P.O. Box 1189 
Richmond, VA  23218 
(804) 539-4953 
dldavis898@gmail.com 
 

Douglas A. DeBerry, PhD 
College of William and Mary/VHB 
(757) 903-7310 
ddeberry@vhb.com 
dadeberry@wm.edu 
 

Laura Giese, PhD 
113 Mace Street 
Manassas Park, VA 20111 
(703) 328-2796 
swampqueen1@hotmail.com 
 

Keith R. Goodwin 
223 Harwood Drive 
Yorktown, Virginia 23692 
(757) 810-1551 
kgsloth@cox.net 
 

 
 
 

Thaddeus Kraska 
Townes Site Engineering 
9850 Lori Road, Suite 201 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 
(804) 748 - 9011 Ext 255 
(804) 715 - 2942 cell 
tkraska@cctownes.com 

 
Landon E. McKinney 
3964 Woodchase Dr. 
Erlanger, KY 41018 
(859) 283-5377 
ldmckinney@fuse.net 

 
Benjamin N. Rosner 
Wetland Studies and Solutions 
5300 Wellington Branch Dr., Suite 100 
Gainesville, VA 20155 
(703) 679-5647 
(703) 282-7940 cell 
brosner@wetlandstudies.com 

 
Garrie Rouse 
Rouse Env. Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 146 
Aylett, VA  23009 
(804) 769-0846 
res.gdr@att.net  
 

James Rudnicky 
Thomas Nelson Community College 
Historic Triangle Campus 
4601 Opportunity Way 
Williamsburg, VA  23188 
(757) 570-7760 
Rudnickyj@tncc.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Kevin Seaford  
Golder Associates Inc. 
2108 W. Laburnum Ave.,  
Suite 200 
Richmond, Virginia 23227 
(804) 387-0869 
Kevin_Seaford@golder.com 
 

Christopher Senfield 
Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 
351 McLaws Circle, Suite 3 
Williamsburg, VA 23185–6316 
(757) 220–0500 
(804) 677–1899 cell 
csenfield@vhb.com 

 
William Sipple 
Sipple Wetland & Env. Consulting 
512 Red Bluff Court 
Millersville, MD  21108 
(410) 987-4083 
bsip333@aol.com 
 

Taylor S. Sprenkle 
Whitman, Requardt and Associates, LLP 
9030 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 220 
Richmond, Virginia 23235 
(804) 327-5232  
tsprenkle@wrallp.com  
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Stantec, Inc. 
    Kenny Presgraves  
    5209 Center Street  
    Williamsburg, VA 23188  
    (757) 220-6869  
    kenny.presgraves@stantec.com 
 
    Sean Wender 
    1011 Boulder Springs Drive, Suite 225 
    Richmond, Virginia 23225 
    (804) 267-3474 
    (804) 317-8027 cell 
    sean.wender@stantec.com 

 
Mark Strong 
MRC-166/Botany 
Smithsonian Institution 
P.O. Box 37012 
Washington, DC  20013-7012 
(202) 633-0966 
strongm@si.edu 
 

Michael Terry 
P.O. Box 321 
Richmond, VA  23218 
(804) 337-2709 
clarence46@hotmail.com 
 

Catharine Tucker 
302 Danray Drive  
Richmond, VA   23227 
(804) 264-6941 
cath.tucker@alumni.duke.edu  

 
US Army - Fort AP Hill 
19952 North Range Road 
Building 1220 
Fort AP Hill, Virginia 22427-3123 
     Jason Applegate 
     (804) 633-8465 
     jason.r.applegate@us.army.mil 
     Kristine Brown 
     (804) 633-8417 
     kristine.l.brown@us.army.mil 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VA Division of Natural Heritage 
600 East Main Street, 24th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
    Zach Bradford 
    (804) 225-2303 
    Zach.bradford@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Gary Fleming 

 (804) 786-9122 
 Gary.fleming@dcr.virginia.gov 
 Chris Ludwig 
 (804) 371-6206 
 chris.ludwig@dcr.virginia.gov 

 Karen Patterson 

 (804) 786-5990 
 karen.patterson@dcr.virginia.gov 

 Johnny Townsend 
 (804) 225-4855 
 johnny.townsend@dcr.virginia.gov 
    Nancy Van Alstine 
 (804) 371-2840 
 Nancy.vanalstine@dcr.virginia.gov 
 

Robert A. S. Wright  
EEE-Consulting 
201 Church Street, Suite C  
Blacksburg, VA 24060  
(540) 953-0170  ext. 302  
rwright@eee-consulting.com 
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